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The information presented in these pages indicates the number of meetings attended by each 
member against each of the Committees and Sub-committees on which they serve. 

On 18 February 2020, Councillor Graham L Sinclair stepped down from various Sub-committees and 
the following appointments were made to the resultant vacancies: 

• Asset Management Sub-committee – Councillor Andrew Drever. 
• Human Resources Sub-committee and Staff Appeals Sub-committee – Councillor Alexander G 

Cowie. 
• Investments Sub-committee and Pension Fund Sub-committee – Councillor Barbara Foulkes. 

On 3 March 2020, the Council resolved that membership of the Planning Committee and the Local 
Review Body be reduced to 11 Members for the remaining term of the Council, namely to May 2022. 

On 23 March 2020, the Council agreed temporary governance arrangements in response to the 
Covid-19 pandemic. Consequently, all scheduled meetings were cancelled, with any urgent business 
being considered by the full Council. For the period 24 March to 6 May 2020 inclusive, all meetings 
were held via Microsoft Teams. 

If a member of the Council is not able to attend a meeting, s/he may give apologies, which are then 
recorded in the minute of that meeting. The categories of apology are as follows. 

• Y = Attended Meeting. 
• APC = Apologies as on other Council Business. 
• APP = Apologies due to personal/private matter. 
• NP = Not Present (no apologies given). 
• EX = Exceptional Circumstances. 

Exceptional Circumstances include the following: 

• Illness. 
• Travel disruptions. 
• Weather related disruptions. 
• Matters where Standing Orders prevent the member from attending, such as continuation of a 

planning application and the member was not present when the matter was originally discussed. 
• A meeting which is considering one item and the member would not have participated in the 

discussion. 
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Total for all Councillors 
Forename Surname Possible  Actual APC APP NP EX 

Stephen. Clackson. 35. 31. 2. 1. 0. 1. 

Sandy. Cowie. 59. 56. 1. 2. 0. 0. 

Norman. Craigie. 44. 37. 0. 0. 0. 7. 

Rob. Crichton. 55. 54. 0. 1. 0. 0. 

Dave. Dawson. 51. 51. 0. 0. 0. 0. 

Andrew. Drever. 41. 40. 1. 0. 0. 0. 

Barbara. Foulkes. 42. 33. 0. 7. 2. 0. 

Steven. Heddle. 51. 40 10. 1. 0. 0. 

Harvey. Johnston. 48. 47. 1. 0. 0. 0. 

Rachael. King. 40. 39. 0. 1. 0. 0. 

Leslie. Manson. 53. 49. 0. 4. 0. 0. 

John. Richards. 37. 34. 0. 0. 0. 3. 

Steve. Sankey. 47. 43. 0. 2. 0. 2. 

John Ross. Scott. 44. 44. 0. 0. 0. 0. 

Gwenda. Shearer. 39. 36. 1. 1. 0. 1. 

Graham. Sinclair. 56. 45. 2. 1. 0. 8. 

James. Stockan. 52. 48. 3. 0. 0. 1. 

Magnus. Thomson. 42. 30. 0. 5. 7. 0. 

Owen. Tierney. 43. 38. 0. 2. 0. 3. 

Duncan. Tullock. 44. 44. 0. 0. 0. 0. 

Kevin. Woodbridge. 50. 42. 0. 2. 0. 6. 
 
  



 

Page 5. 
 

  

General Meeting of the Council (Full Council) 
• Number of Members = 21. 
• Number of Meetings = 4. 

Councillor Date of Meetings Number of 
Meetings 
attended Forename Surname 2 Jul 2019 8 Oct 2019 10 Dec 

2019 
3 Mar 
2020 

Stephen. Clackson. Y. Y. Y. Y. 4. 
Sandy. Cowie. Y. Y. Y. Y. 4. 
Norman. Craigie. Y. Y. Y. EX. 3. 
Rob. Crichton. Y. Y. Y. Y. 4. 
Dave. Dawson. Y. Y. Y. Y. 4. 
Andrew. Drever. Y. Y. Y. Y. 4. 
Barbara. Foulkes. Y. Y. Y. Y. 4. 
Steven. Heddle. Y. Y. APC. Y 3. 
Harvey. Johnston. Y. Y. Y. Y. 4. 
Rachael. King. Y. Y. Y. Y. 4. 
Leslie. Manson. Y. Y. Y. Y. 4. 
John. Richards. Y. Y. Y. Y. 4. 
Steve. Sankey. Y. Y. Y. Y. 4. 
John Ross. Scott. Y. Y. Y. Y. 4. 
Gwenda. Shearer. Y. Y. Y. Y. 4. 
Graham. Sinclair. APP. Y. Y. Y. 3. 
James. Stockan. Y. Y. Y. Y. 4. 
Magnus. Thomson. Y. Y. Y. Y. 4. 
Owen. Tierney. Y. Y. Y. Y. 4. 
Duncan. Tullock. Y. Y. Y. Y. 4. 
Kevin. Woodbridge. Y. Y. Y. APP. 3. 
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Special General Meeting of the Council (Full Council) 
• Number of Members = 21. 
• Number of Meetings = 9. 

Councillor Date of Meetings Number of 
Meetings 
attended Forename Surname 14 May 

2019 
23 Aug 
2019 

16 Sep 
2019 

1 Oct 
2019 

19 Dec 
2019 

Stephen. Clackson. Y. Y. APP. EX. Y. Please see 
totals in 
next table. Sandy. Cowie. Y. Y. Y. Y. Y. 

Norman. Craigie. Y. Y. Y. Y. Y. 
Rob. Crichton. Y. Y. APP. Y. Y. 
Dave. Dawson. Y. Y. Y. Y. Y. 
Andrew. Drever. Y. Y. Y. Y. Y. 
Barbara. Foulkes. APP. Y. Y. Y. Y. 
Steven. Heddle. Y. Y. Y. Y. Y. 
Harvey. Johnston. Y. Y. Y. Y. Y. 
Rachael. King. Y. Y. Y. Y. Y. 
Leslie. Manson. Y. Y. Y. APP. Y. 
John. Richards. Y. Y. Y. Y. EX. 
Steve. Sankey. Y. Y. EX. Y. Y. 
John Ross. Scott. Y. Y. Y. Y. Y. 
Gwenda. Shearer. Y. Y. Y. Y. Y. 
Graham. Sinclair. Y. EX. Y. Y. Y. 
James. Stockan. Y. Y. APC. Y. Y. 
Magnus. Thomson. Y. NP. Y. Y. Y. 
Owen. Tierney. EX. APP. Y. Y. Y. 
Duncan. Tullock. Y. Y. Y. Y. Y. 
Kevin. Woodbridge. Y. Y. Y. EX. Y. 
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Special General Meeting of the Council (Full Council) continued. 

Councillor Date of Meetings Number of 
Meetings 
attended Forename Surname 20 Feb 

2020 
23 Mar 
2020 

16 Apr 
2020 

6 May 
2020 

Stephen. Clackson. Y. Y. Y. Y. 7. 
Sandy. Cowie. Y. Y. Y. Y. 9. 
Norman. Craigie. EX. EX. Y. Y. 7. 
Rob. Crichton. Y. Y. Y. Y. 8. 
Dave. Dawson. Y. Y. Y. Y. 9. 
Andrew. Drever. Y. Y. Y. Y. 9. 
Barbara. Foulkes. Y. Y. Y. Y. 8. 
Steven. Heddle. Y. Y. Y. Y. 9. 
Harvey. Johnston. Y. Y. Y. Y. 9. 
Rachael. King. Y. Y. Y. Y. 9. 
Leslie. Manson. Y. Y. Y. Y. 8. 
John. Richards. Y. Y. Y. Y. 8. 
Steve. Sankey. Y. Y. Y. Y. 8. 
John Ross. Scott. Y. Y. Y. Y. 9. 
Gwenda. Shearer. Y. Y. Y. Y. 9. 
Graham. Sinclair. Y. Y. Y. Y. 8. 
James. Stockan. Y. Y. Y. Y. 8. 
Magnus. Thomson. NP. APP. APP. Y. 5. 
Owen. Tierney. Y. Y. Y. Y. 7. 
Duncan. Tullock. Y. Y. Y. Y. 9. 
Kevin. Woodbridge. Y. EX. EX.  5. 
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Standing Committees. 

Policy and Resources Committee 
• Number of Members = 21. 
• Number of Meetings = 4. 

Councillors Date of Meetings Number of 
Meetings 
attended Forename Surname 18 Jun 

2019 
24 Sep 
2019 

26 Nov 
2019 

18 Feb 
2019 

Stephen. Clackson. Y. Y. Y. Y. 4. 
Sandy. Cowie. Y. Y. Y. Y. 4. 
Norman. Craigie. Y. Y. Y. EX. 3. 
Rob. Crichton. Y. Y. Y. Y. 4. 
Dave. Dawson. Y. Y. Y. Y. 4. 
Andrew. Drever. Y. Y. Y. Y. 4. 
Barbara. Foulkes. APP. Y. Y. Y. 3. 
Steven. Heddle. Y. Y. Y. Y. 4. 
Harvey. Johnston. Y. Y. Y. Y. 4. 
Rachael. King. Y. Y. Y. Y. 4. 
Leslie. Manson. Y. APP. Y. Y. 3. 
John. Richards. Y. Y. Y. Y. 4. 
Steve. Sankey. Y. Y. Y. Y. 4. 
John Ross. Scott. Y. Y. Y. Y. 4. 
Gwenda. Shearer. Y. Y. Y. Y. 4. 
Graham. Sinclair. Y. Y. Y. Y. 4. 
James. Stockan. Y. Y. Y. Y. 4. 
Magnus. Thomson. Y. Y. Y. Y. 4. 
Owen. Tierney. Y. Y. Y. Y. 4. 
Duncan. Tullock. Y. Y. Y. Y. 4. 
Kevin. Woodbridge. Y. EX. Y. Y. 3 
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Special Meetings of Policy and Resources Committee 
• Number of Members = 21. 
• Number of Meetings = 3. 

Councillors Date of Meetings Number of 
Meetings 
attended Forename Surname 14 May 2019 25 June 2019 25 Feb 2020 

Stephen. Clackson. Y. Y. Y. 3. 
Sandy. Cowie. Y. Y. Y. 3. 
Norman. Craigie. Y. Y. EX. 2. 
Rob. Crichton. Y. Y. Y. 3. 
Dave. Dawson. Y. Y. Y. 3. 
Andrew. Drever. Y. Y. Y. 3. 
Barbara. Foulkes. APP. Y. APP. 1. 
Steven. Heddle. Y. APP. Y. 2. 
Harvey. Johnston. Y. Y. Y. 3. 
Rachael. King. Y. Y. Y. 3. 
Leslie. Manson. Y. Y. Y. 3. 
John. Richards. Y. Y. Y. 3. 
Steve. Sankey. Y. APP. Y. 2. 
John Ross. Scott. Y. Y. Y. 3. 
Gwenda. Shearer. Y. Y. Y. 3. 
Graham. Sinclair. Y. Y. Y. 3. 
James. Stockan. Y. Y. Y. 3. 
Magnus. Thomson. Y. Y. NP. 2. 
Owen. Tierney. EX. Y. Y. 2. 
Duncan. Tullock. Y. Y. Y. 3. 
Kevin. Woodbridge. Y. Y. Y. 3. 
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Development and Infrastructure Committee 
• Number of Members = 12. 
• Number of Meetings = 4. 

Councillors Date of Meetings Number of 
Meetings 
attended Forename Surname 4 Jun 

2019 
10 Sep 
2019 

12 Nov 
2019 

4 Feb 
2020 

Norman. Craigie. Y. Y. Y. Y. 4. 
Rob. Crichton. Y. Y. Y. Y. 4. 
Dave. Dawson. Y. Y. Y. Y. 4. 
Andrew. Drever. Y. Y. Y. Y. 4. 
Harvey. Johnston. Y. Y. Y. Y. 4. 
Rachael. King. Y. Y. Y. Y. 4. 
Leslie. Manson. Y. Y. Y. Y. 4. 
Steve. Sankey. Y. Y. Y. Y. 4. 
Graham. Sinclair. Y. Y. Y. Y. 4. 
James. Stockan. Y. Y. Y. Y. 4. 
Duncan. Tullock. Y. Y. Y. Y. 4. 
Kevin. Woodbridge. Y. Y. Y. Y. 4. 

  



 

Page 11. 
 

  

Special Meetings of Development and Infrastructure Committee 
• Number of Members = 12. 
• Number of Meetings = 1. 

Councillors Date of Meeting Number of 
Meetings 
attended Forename Surname 25 June 2019 

Norman. Craigie. Y. 1. 
Rob. Crichton. Y. 1. 
Dave. Dawson. Y. 1. 
Andrew. Drever. Y. 1. 
Harvey. Johnston. Y. 1. 
Rachael. King. Y. 1. 
Leslie. Manson. Y. 1. 
Steve. Sankey. APP. 0. 
Graham. Sinclair. Y. 1. 
James. Stockan. Y. 1. 
Duncan. Tullock. Y. 1. 
Kevin. Woodbridge. Y. 1. 
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Education, Leisure and Housing Committee 
• Number of Members = 12. 
• Number of Meetings = 4. 

Councillors Date of Meetings Number of 
Meetings 
attended Forename Surname 5 Jun 

2019 
11 Sep 
2019 

13 Nov 
2019 

5 Feb 
2020 

Stephen. Clackson. Y. Y. Y. Y. 4. 
Sandy. Cowie. Y. Y. Y. Y. 4. 
Barbara. Foulkes. Y. Y. Y. Y. 4. 
Steven. Heddle. Y. Y. Y. Y. 4. 
Harvey. Johnston. Y. Y. Y. Y. 4. 
Leslie. Manson. Y. Y. Y. Y. 4. 
John. Richards. Y. Y. Y. EX. 3. 
John Ross. Scott. Y. Y. Y. Y. 4. 
Gwenda. Shearer. Y. Y. Y. Y. 4. 
James. Stockan. Y. Y. Y. Y. 4. 
Magnus. Thomson. Y. Y. Y. APP. 3. 
Owen. Tierney. Y. Y. Y. Y. 4. 

Orkney Health and Care Committee 
• Number of Members = 9. 
• Number of Meetings = 3. 

Councillors Date of Meetings Number of 
Meetings 
attended Forename Surname 6 June 2019 12 Sep 2019 14 Nov 2019 

Stephen. Clackson. Y. Y. APC. 2. 
Dave. Dawson. Y. Y. Y. 3. 
Harvey. Johnston. Y. Y. Y. 3. 
Rachael. King. Y. Y. Y. 3. 
Leslie. Manson. APP. Y. Y. 2. 
John. Richards. Y. Y. Y. 3. 
Steve. Sankey. Y. Y. Y. 3. 
James. Stockan. Y. Y. Y. 3. 
Kevin. Woodbridge. Y. Y. Y. 3. 
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Licensing Committee 
• Number of Members = 8. 
• Number of Meetings = 5. 

Councillors Date of Meetings Number of 
Meetings 
attended Forename Surname 27 Jun 

2019 
22 Aug 
2019 

10 Oct 
2019 

5 Dec 
2019 

5 Mar 
2020 

Sandy. Cowie. Y. Y. Y. Y. Y. 5. 
Norman. Craigie. Y. Y. Y. Y. EX. 4. 
Rob. Crichton. Y. Y. Y. Y. Y. 5. 
Barbara. Foulkes. Y. Y. Y. Y. Y. 5. 
Steven. Heddle. APC. Y. Y. APC. Y. 3. 
Harvey. Johnston. Y. Y. Y. Y. Y. 5. 
Owen. Tierney. Y. APP. Y. Y. Y. 4. 
Duncan. Tullock. Y. Y. Y. Y. Y. 5. 

Local Review Body 
• Number of Members = 12. 
• Number of Meetings = 3. 

Councillors Date of Meetings Number of 
Meetings 
attended Forename Surname 29 May 2019 30 Aug 2019 22 Jan 2020 

Sandy. Cowie. Y. Y. Y. 3. 
Norman. Craigie. Y. Y. Y. 3. 
Rob. Crichton. Y. Y. Y. 3. 
Dave. Dawson. Y. Y. Y. 3. 
Barbara. Foulkes. Y. NP. APP. 1. 
Steve. Sankey. Y. Y. Y. 3. 
John Ross. Scott. Y. Y. Y. 3. 
Graham. Sinclair. Y. EX. APC. 1. 
Magnus. Thomson. NP. Y. Y. 2. 
Owen. Tierney. Y. Y. Y. 3. 
Duncan. Tullock. Y. Y. Y. 3. 
Kevin. Woodbridge. Y. Y. Y. 3. 
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Monitoring and Audit Committee 
• Number of Members = 7. 
• Number of Meetings = 5. 

Councillors Date of Meetings Number of 
Meetings 
attended Forename Surname 6 Jun 

2019 
29 Aug 
2019 

26 Sep 
2019 

14 Nov 
2019 

6 Feb 
2020 

Stephen. Clackson. Y. Y. Y. APC. Y. 4. 
Dave. Dawson. Y. Y. Y. Y. Y. 5. 
Andrew. Drever. Y. Y. APC. Y. Y. 4. 
Steven. Heddle. Y. Y. Y. Y. Y. 5. 
John. Richards. Y. Y. Y. Y. EX. 4. 
John Ross. Scott. Y. Y. Y. Y. Y. 5. 
Kevin. Woodbridge. Y. Y. EX. Y. Y. 4. 
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Planning Committee 
• Number of Members = 12. 
• Number of Meetings = 7. 

Councillors Date of Meetings Number of 
Meetings 
attended Forename Surname 29 May 

2019 
3 Jul 2019 4 Sep 

2019 
30 Oct 
2019 

Sandy. Cowie. Y. Y. Y. APP. 

Please see 
totals in 
next table. 

Norman. Craigie. Y. Y. Y. Y. 
Rob. Crichton. Y. Y. Y. Y. 
Dave. Dawson. Y. Y. Y. Y. 
Barbara. Foulkes. Y. Y. Y. Y. 
Steve. Sankey. Y. Y. Y. Y. 
John Ross. Scott. Y. Y. Y. Y. 
Graham. Sinclair. Y. Y. EX. Y. 
Magnus. Thomson. NP. Y. Y. Y. 
Owen. Tierney. EX. Y. Y. Y. 
Duncan. Tullock. Y. Y. Y. Y. 
Kevin. Woodbridge. Y. Y. Y. Y. 

Planning Committee continued. 

Councillors Date of Meetings Number of 
Meetings 
attended Forename Surname 18 Dec 2019 22 Jan 2020 4 March 2020 

Sandy. Cowie. Y. Y. Y. 6. 
Norman. Craigie. Y. Y. EX. 6. 
Rob. Crichton. Y. Y. Y. 7. 
Dave. Dawson. Y. Y. Y. 7. 
Barbara. Foulkes. Y. Y. Y. 7. 
Steve. Sankey. Y. Y. Y. 7. 
John Ross. Scott. Y. Y. Y. 7. 
Graham. Sinclair. Y. APC.  4. 
Magnus. Thomson. Y. Y. Y. 6. 
Owen. Tierney. Y. Y. Y. 6. 
Duncan. Tullock. Y. Y. Y. 7. 
Kevin. Woodbridge. Y. Y. APP. 6. 



 

Page 16. 
 

  

Sub-committees 

Asset Management Sub-committee 
• Number of Members = 7. 
• Number of Meetings = 4. 

Councillors Date of Meetings Number of 
Meetings 
attended Forename Surname 30 May 

2019 
5 Sep 
2019 

7 Nov 
2019 

28 Jan 
2020 

Norman. Craigie. Y. Y. Y. Y. 4. 
Rob. Crichton. Y. Y. Y. Y. 4. 
Steven. Heddle. Y. APC. Y. Y. 3. 
Leslie. Manson. Y. Y. Y. Y. 4. 
John Ross. Scott. Y. Y. Y. Y. 4. 
Graham. Sinclair. Y. EX. Y. Y. 3. 
James. Stockan. Y. Y. Y. Y. 4. 

College Management Council Sub-committee 
• Number of Members = 5. 
• Number of Meetings = 3. 

Councillors Date of Meetings Number of 
Meetings 
attended Forename Surname 26 Aug 2019 4 Nov 2019 20 Jan 2020 

Stephen. Clackson. Y. Y. Y. 3. 
Sandy. Cowie. Y. APP. Y. 2. 
Harvey. Johnston. APC. Y. Y. 2. 
Leslie. Manson. Y. Y. Y. 3. 
Gwenda. Shearer. Y. APP. Y. 2. 
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Community Development Fund Sub-committee 
• Number of Members = 8. 
• Number of Meetings = 3. 

Councillors Date of Meetings Number of 
Meetings 
attended Forename Surname 2 Sep 2019 8 Oct 2019 10 Dec 2019 

Sandy. Cowie. Y. Y. Y. 3. 
Rob. Crichton. Y. Y. Y. 3. 
Andrew. Drever. Y. Y. Y. 3. 
Harvey. Johnston. Y. Y. Y. 3. 
Rachael. King. Y. Y. Y. 3. 
Gwenda. Shearer. Y. Y. Y. 3. 
Graham. Sinclair. EX. Y. Y. 2. 
James. Stockan. Y. Y. Y. 3. 

Harbour Authority Sub-committee 
• Number of Members = 7. 
• Number of Meetings = 4. 

Councillors Date of Meetings Number of 
Meetings 
attended Forename Surname 27 Aug 

2019 
29 Oct 
2019 

21 Jan 
2020 

17 Mar 
2020 

Rob. Crichton. Y. Y. Y. Y. 4. 
Dave. Dawson. Y. Y. Y. Y. 4. 
Andrew. Drever. Y. Y. Y. Y. 4. 
Graham. Sinclair. EX. Y. Y. Y. 3. 
Magnus. Thomson. APP. Y. Y. Y. 3. 
Owen. Tierney. Y. Y. Y. Y. 4. 
Kevin. Woodbridge. Y. Y. Y. EX. 3. 
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Human Resources Sub-committee 
• Number of Members = 8. 
• Number of Meetings = 2. 

Councillors Date of Meetings Number of 
Meetings 
attended Forename Surname 30 May 2019 7 Nov 2019 

Rob. Crichton. Y. Y. 2. 
Steven. Heddle. Y. Y. 2. 
Leslie. Manson. Y. Y. 2. 
John. Richards. Y. Y. 2. 
Gwenda. Shearer. Y. Y. 2. 
Graham. Sinclair. Y. Y. 2. 
James. Stockan. Y. Y. 2. 
Duncan. Tullock. Y. Y. 2. 

Investments Sub-committee 
• Number of Members = 7. 
• Number of Meetings = 4. 

Councillors Date of Meetings Number of 
Meetings 
attended Forename Surname 12 Jun 

2019 
28 Aug 
2019 

27 Nov 
2019 

27 Feb 
2020 

Sandy. Cowie. Y. Y. Y. Y. 4. 
Barbara. Foulkes.    APP. 0. 
Steven. Heddle. APC. Y. APC. APC. 1. 
Rachael. King. Y. Y. APP. Y. 3. 
Leslie. Manson. Y. Y. Y. Y. 4. 
Steve. Sankey. Y. Y. Y. Y. 4. 
Graham. Sinclair. Y. EX. Y.  2. 
James. Stockan. Y. Y. Y. APC. 3. 
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Pension Fund Sub-committee 
• Number of Members = 7. 
• Number of Meetings = 5. 

Councillors Date of Meetings Number of 
Meetings 
attended Forename Surname 12 Jun 

2019 
29 Aug 
2019 

17 Sep 
2019 

27 Nov 
2019 

26 Feb 
2020 

Sandy. Cowie. Y. Y. Y. Y. Y. 5. 
Barbara. Foulkes.     APP. 0. 
Steven. Heddle. APC. Y. Y. APC. APC. 2. 
Rachael. King. Y. Y. Y. Y. Y. 5. 
Leslie. Manson. Y. Y. APP. Y. Y. 4. 
Steve. Sankey. Y. Y. EX. Y. Y. 4. 
Graham. Sinclair. Y. EX. Y. Y.  3. 
James. Stockan. Y. Y. Y. Y. APC. 4. 

Police and Fire Sub-committee 
• Number of Members = 7. 
• Number of Meetings = 4. 

Councillors Date of Meetings Number of 
Meetings 
attended Forename Surname 28 May 

2019 
3 Sep 
2019 

19 Nov 
2019 

25 Feb 
2020 

Sandy. Cowie. Y. APC. Y. Y. 3. 
Dave. Dawson. Y. Y. Y. Y. 4. 
Andrew. Drever. Y. Y. Y. Y. 4. 
Harvey. Johnston. Y. Y. Y. Y. 4. 
Gwenda. Shearer. APC. Y. Y. Y. 3. 
Magnus. Thomson. Y. NP. APP. NP. 1. 
Kevin. Woodbridge. Y. Y. Y. Y. 4. 
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Staff Appeals Sub-committee 
• Number of Members = 8. 
• Number of Meetings = 2. 

Councillors Date of Meetings Number of 
Meetings 
attended Forename Surname 22 Nov 2019 11 Feb 2020 

Rob. Crichton. Y. Y. 2. 
Steven. Heddle. Y. Y. 2. 
Leslie. Manson. Y. Y. 2. 
John. Richards. Y. Y. 2. 
Gwenda. Shearer. Y. EX. 1. 
Graham. Sinclair. Y. Y. 2. 
James. Stockan. Y. EX. 1. 
Duncan. Tullock. Y. Y. 2. 

 

St Magnus Cathedral Sub-committee 
• Number of Members = 7. 
• Number of Meetings = 1. 

Councillors Date of Meeting Number of 
Meetings 
attended Forename Surname 11 September 2019 

Sandy. Cowie. Y. 1. 
Barbara. Foulkes. NP. 0. 
Harvey. Johnston. Y. 1. 
Leslie. Manson. Y. 1. 
John. Richards. Y. 1. 
John Ross. Scott. Y. 1. 
Gwenda. Shearer. Y. 1. 
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	25 Feb 2020

	Date of Meetings
	Councillors
	Number of Meetings attended
	Forename
	Surname
	4 Jun 2019
	10 Sep 2019
	12 Nov 2019
	4 Feb 2020

	Date of Meetings
	Councillors
	Number of Meetings attended
	Forename
	Surname
	25 June 2019

	Date of Meeting
	Councillors
	Number of Meetings attended
	Forename
	Surname
	5 Jun 2019
	11 Sep 2019
	13 Nov 2019
	5 Feb 2020

	Date of Meetings
	Councillors
	Number of Meetings attended
	Forename
	Surname
	6 June 2019
	12 Sep 2019
	14 Nov 2019

	Date of Meetings
	Councillors
	Number of Meetings attended
	Forename
	Surname
	27 Jun 2019
	22 Aug 2019
	10 Oct 2019
	5 Dec 2019
	5 Mar 2020

	Date of Meetings
	Councillors
	Number of Meetings attended
	Forename
	Surname
	29 May 2019
	30 Aug 2019
	22 Jan 2020

	Date of Meetings
	Councillors
	Number of Meetings attended
	Forename
	Surname
	6 Jun 2019
	29 Aug 2019
	26 Sep 2019
	14 Nov 2019
	6 Feb 2020

	Date of Meetings
	Councillors
	Number of Meetings attended
	Forename
	Surname
	29 May 2019
	3 Jul 2019
	4 Sep 2019
	30 Oct 2019

	Date of Meetings
	Councillors
	Number of Meetings attended
	Forename
	Surname
	18 Dec 2019
	22 Jan 2020
	4 March 2020

	Date of Meetings
	Councillors
	Number of Meetings attended
	Forename
	Surname
	30 May 2019
	5 Sep 2019
	7 Nov 2019
	28 Jan 2020

	Date of Meetings
	Councillors
	Number of Meetings attended
	Forename
	Surname
	26 Aug 2019
	4 Nov 2019
	20 Jan 2020

	Date of Meetings
	Councillors
	Number of Meetings attended
	Forename
	Surname
	2 Sep 2019
	8 Oct 2019
	10 Dec 2019

	Date of Meetings
	Councillors
	Number of Meetings attended
	Forename
	Surname
	27 Aug 2019
	29 Oct 2019
	21 Jan 2020
	17 Mar 2020

	Date of Meetings
	Councillors
	Number of Meetings attended
	Forename
	Surname
	30 May 2019
	7 Nov 2019

	Date of Meetings
	Councillors
	Number of Meetings attended
	Forename
	Surname
	12 Jun 2019
	28 Aug 2019
	27 Nov 2019
	27 Feb 2020

	Date of Meetings
	Councillors
	Number of Meetings attended
	Forename
	Surname
	12 Jun 2019
	29 Aug 2019
	17 Sep 2019
	27 Nov 2019
	26 Feb 2020

	Date of Meetings
	Councillors
	Number of Meetings attended
	Forename
	Surname
	28 May 2019
	3 Sep 2019
	19 Nov 2019
	25 Feb 2020

	Date of Meetings
	Councillors
	Number of Meetings attended
	Forename
	Surname
	22 Nov 2019
	11 Feb 2020

	Date of Meetings
	Councillors
	Number of Meetings attended
	Forename
	Surname
	11 September 2019

	Date of Meeting
	Councillors



